
Grant Modification / Notice of Award

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

GRANT MODIFICATION No. 4 PROJECT:
Unemployment Insurance 

GRANT NUMBER:
UI-34052-20-55-A-12

EIN:
364706134

EFFECTIVE DATE:
01/01/2020

PAGE 1

GRANTEE: 
FL DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 
107 East Madison Street 
MSC 85, CALDWELL BUILDING 
Tallahassee, FLORIDA 32399-6508 

ISSUED BY 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA 
DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE 
200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716 
WASHINGTON, DC 20210 

Action: 
To incorporate FY 2020 Quarter 1 above base administrative funding for State UI and/or Emergency Unemployment Compensation (EUC), and,
if applicable, Federal Additional Unemployment Compensation-Admin (FAUC).

NOTE: The effective date for FY 2020 UI expenditures is October 1, 2019.

YEAR / CFDA 
PROGRAM 
ACCOUNT ID

Mod 0-3
CURRENT

LEVEL
Mod 4

MODIFICATION
NEW

LEVEL PMS DOC #

FY 20 / 17.225 
UI STATE ADMINISTRATION 
20 -1630-2020-0501792021BD202001790001205UI020A0000AOWS00AOWS00-A90220-410010-ETA-DEFAULT TASK- 

$77,607,485.00 $182,601.00 $77,790,086.00 UI34052V70 

FY 20 / 17.225 
EMERGENCY UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - ADMIN 
20 -1630-2020-050179830XBD202001790001205UI072A0000AOWS00AOWS00-A90220-410010-ETA-DEFAULT TASK- 

$0.00 $302.00 $302.00 UI34052T70 

TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $77,607,485.00 $182,903.00 $77,790,388.00

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in full effect.

Approved
by

SERENA BOYD 

Date Signed 03/17/2020

Grant Officer


